

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

*CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2016*

*IN*

*Second Appeal (ST) NO. 23664 OF 2015*

Murlidhar Tukaram Thorat ... Applicant

Versus

Kantilal Mishrilal Jain And Ors. ... Respondents

---

Harshad Eknathrao Palwe for the Applicant.

---

*CORAM: N.M. JAMDAR, J.*

*DATED: 29th April, 2016*

PC:-

Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 22 September 2016. Apart from usual mode of service, the Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondents by private notice through Registered A.D. / Speed post / Fax and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

*(N.M. JAMDAR, J.)*