

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.31 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL (STAMP) NO.23664 OF 2015

Murlidhar Tukaram Thorat Applicant
V/s.
Kantilal Mishrilal Jain and Ors. Respondents

Mr. C.S. Damre, I/by Mr. Harshad E. Palve, for the Applicant.

Mr. Bhushan U. Deshmukh for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 23RD OCTOBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1. No steps are taken, despite repeated opportunities. However, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Advocate on record for the Applicant submits that, due to personal difficulty, he has not appeared.

2. Hence, by way of an indulgence, the matter is adjourned, as a last chance, to 27th November 2018.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]