

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 31 OF 2016
In
SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 23664 OF 2015

Murlidhar Tukaram ThoratAPPLICANT
V/S
Kantilal Mishrilal Jain And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner
R.NOS.2 AND 3 ARE SERVED. for Respondent
Mr.Bhushan Ulhas Deshmukh for Respdt.No.2 and 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J
DATE : 19th January, 2022

P.C. :
S. O. to 16/02/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)